

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1260368

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:			Sec.	TwpS. R	East _ West			
Address 2:			F6	eet from	South Line of Section			
City: S	tate: Zi	p:+	Fe	eet from East / V	West Line of Section			
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section Co	orner:			
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:				
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	We	ell #:			
New Well Re	-Fntrv	Workover	Field Name:					
	_	_	Producing Formation:					
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing: _				
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total De	epth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	тетір. ды.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet			
Cathodic Other (Con	e. Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			If yes, show depth set:		Feet			
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, o	cement circulated from:				
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date:	Original To	otal Depth:						
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan				
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from t					
O constitued and	D		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume:	bbls			
CommingledDual Completion			Dewatering method used:					
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	f haulad offsita:				
☐ ENHR			Location of fluid disposal fi	nauleu olisite.				
GSW			Operator Name:					
_			Lease Name:	License #:				
Spud Date or Date Rea	ached TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSec	TwpS. R	East _ West			
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY									
Confidentiality Requested									
Date:									
Confidential Release Date:									
Wireline Log Received									
Geologist Report Received									
UIC Distribution									
ALT I II Approved by: Date:									

Page Two



Operator Name:			L	Lease Name:			Well #:			
Sec Twp	S. R	East We	est C	County:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres	sures, whether sh	ut-in pressur	e reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott				
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitted					gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-log	gs@kcc.ks.go	. Digital electronic log		
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	No	Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datu				Sample		
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	No No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
		(CASING REC	ORD Ne	w Used					
		· ·		ıctor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti		T			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casin Set (In O.D		Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
		ADD	ITIONAL CEN	MENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent #	Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives			
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lag on zono										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?			Yes	No (If No, ski)	o questions 2 ar	nd 3)		
Does the volume of the to		•				_	o question 3)	(" 100 ")		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the c	hemical disclo	sure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)		
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bri Footage of Each Int			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
	, ,				,		,			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Pa	acker At:	Liner Run:					
						Yes No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef		cing Method: owing	Pumping	Gas Lift C	ther <i>(Explain)</i>				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. G	as Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
DIODOCITI	ON OF CAS:		RACT!!		TIONI		DRODUCTIO	AN INTEDVAL.		
Vented Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease	Open Ho		IOD OF COMPLE \Box		nmingled	PHODUCIIC	ON INTERVAL:		
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (S	necify)	(Submit		mit ACO-4)				

1628

GLOBAL CEMENTING, L.L.C.

	0040 17UN				DLIK	Kusa	121KS	3.437.37
R	USSELL,	KS 67665	, e			110251	CCIKS	1 150 a ct. 35
	lana "	177777		GATTED OUT	-	ONLOGATION	Trop grape	TOD EDUCAT
DATE 3-19-15	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	Γ_{p}	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE						11 201,711	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE FAIRLE 16H	WELL#.	D#/	LOCATION			+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	LOGAN	KS
OLD OR NEW (CIR						•		a
OLD OR NEW (CIR	CLE ONE)		<u> </u>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				1 . M . 1 &
		λ.		OWN	T.D.	•	-	
TYPE OF JOB "SINGER	VOMAKK	1 DRILL	M6 K16#3	OWN	ER	•	<u> </u>	1,150 4
HOLE SIZE /2 4/	<u> </u>	,	ΓD	- ,	· Lun			fill percent for t
CASING SIZE 85/8			DEPTH265	CEME	EN I UNT ORDI	225.	SX. Com	ىلا. ئە
TUBING SIZE		_	DEPTH	AWO	ONI OKDI	3/1/00	2% GFL	
DRILL PIPE Total	- '		DEPTH	- ,,				Talka ayar.
TOOL	-	1	DEPTH - *** I > - 2 - 4 - 4	-		allogen a da da da	me v.	= 70 × 46 × 470
PRES. MAX		. 1	MINIMUM	COM	MON	al territoria.		र देशके
MEAS. LINE	-	;	SHOE JOINT	POZM	/IX	ä	@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSC	i.20°		an the second of the	GEL_	1.75	,	@	TO A SECTION
PERFS				CHLO	ORIDE	gree Andrea	. @ <u> </u>	<u> </u>
DISPLACEMENT /S		e tyrtvitk a		_ ASC_		<u> </u>	. @ 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	EQUIPM	ENT	t , at		<u>,</u>		. @	
:		7	·	· —	•		. @	
PUMP TRUCK CH	MENTER	DAAD		-			. @	
BULK TRUCK	SLPER 15	BANDON	,	· · ·			- @ <u>-</u>	1 - 100 0 9 20 9 10
. 17.41	RIVER	Acr.	*1.	· · · · ·			· @ ————	- Service of
BULK TRUCK	MATH -	7 <i>301</i> 0				 	- @ 	· .
,	RIVER		•		•		- @	T
<u>" </u>	A V DIC			HAND	DLING		. @ @	- ,
7 4		Ji 14	*****	MILE		•. • . • . • . • . • . • . • . • . • .		
	-		a sheet at the same of the	Mitch	<u> </u>		TOTAL	i
D		IARKS:	a A common				10111	
KUN TO le Ju					,			
JINFIGE - C	IRCULIA	TE MUI	HOOK UP	Status and and	5003 a zej.	SE.	RVIČE	Joseph
150100 - 11	1/2 /2	2 2	- WASH UP FOR	1,112	n dansaggar	ALT Y	13. 1 P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			BACK DE		H OF JOB.	(%)_		5 in 12 j
CEMENT OIL	اعترام و	VLATE	CALCIDIAN A ME PLAN		TRUCK C		1	4 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
B & Val Brad Col. C.	<u> </u>	क्ष्या लग्नुकार प्रकार	235 - 12 John Destroyand		A FOOTAC	ヴ フ		the second
•			·	BAANIII	AGE FOLD	***	· @ —	
A 20 10 10	- **	1.11	a teach to the spatial experience	out a muili	1.000	as the leaf of the second	- W	740 FF
		· 		• • •			- @ - @	A section of the section of
CHARGE TO: DUA	ck T	EA				–		· A PARTIS FOR
			and the second section of the	-	r 2543		TOTAL	
STREET AND		1	S Park In	<u>-</u>		**	7777.6. 98%	* 24.
CITY.	STATE_	 2	ZIP	-	n e se	· PI HG &:TI O	AT EOUIPMEN	JTTV/5822-6 13 2
is jakai		3 🐧	and the same	La trible d'Atlanta	14 13 1	, LOU WILO		The state of the s
012/16-5	TTÖ		- + 124 Male 1	96 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	tight to		Marin Company	1,4, 1, 10
Global Cementing,	LiLiUi, montod ti	· word norm	enting equipment an	i	6632 V		. @	*
			owner or contractor t			<u> 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 </u>	. @	. Chr.
			as done to satisfaction		• •		. @	ministry is a
			ractor. I have read an			<u> </u>	· @	- No. 19 Committee Co
understand the "G	ENERAL	TERMS	AND CONDITIONS	, —	9 42 2 7 9 9		· @ - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 25%
listed on the reverse					, ,		- I SAMAT	
	•	,	The second se		1	***	TOTAL	•
PRINTED NAME		· /	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	CATT	ር ጥል ህንጥር ፡	<u> </u>		. '
<i>*</i> 2	,		,	- SALES	S TAX (If A	ng) <u>/</u>	* 1	· · · ·
SIGNATURE KHIM	ino.	MALN	onndo	TOTAL	L ÇHARG	ES		
			J#4	DISCO	ייי וואייי		T	F PAID IN 30 DAYS



FIELD RECEIPT NO. 10011146274

CUSTOMER			CREDIT APPROV	AL MO	DURCHAS	E ORDER NO.	LOUGTON	ER NUMBER	INDION	SE ARTIMODED
	BLACK TEA OIL LLC	. [,	CREDIT AFFROY	AL NO.	PORCHAS	DE ORDER NO.		iek Number 10007 - 004014000	7 905	843911
MAIL.	STREET OR BOX NUM	BER			Ci.	ΓY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
INVOICE TO	1014	EAST 29TH		HAYS			Kansas	67601		
DATE WORK MO	1 1	PRESENTATIVE		WELL A	PI NO:		WELL TYPE:			•
COMPLETED 03	31 2015 Barry K	Barkley		15	5109213980	0000	New	Well		
DISTRICT				JOB DE	PTH(ft)		WELL CLASS:			
PP, PERRYTON			,			4,493	Oil			
WELL NAME AND	NUMBER			TD WEL	L DEPTH(f	•	GAS USED ON			
FAIRLEIGH D#1	LEGAL SPACEURIO		001117/7045	1011		4,500	No G	<u> </u>	_	
WELL LOCATION:	LEGAL DESCRIPTIO 17-15S-32W	N	COUNTY/PAR	ash		STATE (ansas	JOB TYPE COL			
PRODUCT	17-199-32W	my (englagen aus	Logan	more Tenancomo	UNIT OF	katisas Isentus Tusis	LUIST	String GROSS	%	NET
CODE		ESCRIPTION* !!		a marini na marini n	MEASURE	QUANTITY	PRICE UNIT	AMOUNT	DISC.	AMOUNT
100022	Class H Cement		TO THE SHOW THE SHOW		sacks	15	AL BENTS HAND DESCRIPTIONS OF THE	6,015.00	60%	2,406.00
100022	Sodium Metasilicate				lbs	10		!	60%	173.84
100295	Cello Flake				ibs	6			60%	122.40
100404	Sodium Chloride			lbs	36			60%	75.50	
488019	FP-6L				galş	. 2	1	1	90%	229.35
488073	FL-62	•		lbs	10	6 21.550		60%	913.72	
499634	Kol-Seal, 50 lb bag				lbs	96	1.250		60%	480.00
499680	Static Free				lbs		3 40.700	122.10	60%	48.84
499702	ClayCare, Clay Treat-2C	, 260 gl tote			gals		5 147.000	735.00	60%	294.00
L425411-00	Lafarge Red Rock Poz	_			sacks	12	0 16.400	1,968.00	60%	787.20
,		SUB-TOTA	L FOR Product	Material				15,547.26	64,43%	5,530.85
A152	Personnel Per Diem Chr	g - Cement Svc			ea		1 210.000	210.00	0%	210.00
M100	Bulk Materials Blending	Charge			cu ft	30	2 5.450	1,645.90	60%	658.36
[L FOR Service	Charges				1,855.90	53.21%	868.36	
	`									
						[
ARRIVE MO). , DAY , YEAR , TIME	SERVICE ORDE	B- I AllTHODIS	E WODE	TO REGIN	ן אבט פבטוויי	SERVICE I	 RECEIPT: I CERTIFY TH	AT THE MAT	ERIALS AND
LOCATION: 03	IN ACCORDAN				SERVICES	LISTED WERE RECEIVED IN A WORKMANLIKE	ED AND ALL			
CUSTOMER PER CONDITIONS PRINTED ON							Dcu	STOMER AUTHORIZ		
	Conrad	REPRESENT TH ORDER.	INT THAYE AU	ITUKIIY	IO ACCEI	LI WAN SIRM	^			
	GE FOR GENERAL							APPROVED	()//	
TERMS AN	D CONDITIONS	CUS	STOMER AUTH	ORIZED	AGENT		- x 1	(cendy)	Sh	Te

Report Printed on: April 1; 2015 11:34 AM

Page 1

a\$402 ·



FIELD RECEIPT NO. 10011146274

Fuel per pump charge - cement					and the state of t			Cartes to la			
NOTICE TO	CUSTOMER	BLACK TEA OIL LLC	CREDIT APPROVA	AL NO.	PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO.				E NUMBER	
DATE WORK MO DAY YEAR BHI REPRESENTATIVE 151/05213980000 WELL TYPE New Well	MAIL	STREET OR BOX NUMBER			Cl	TY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
District	INVOICE TO	1014 EAST 29TH			HAYS			67601			
DISTRICT JOB DEPTH(ft) J			1					···			
PP PERRYTON WELL NAME AND NUMBER TD WELL DEPTH(ft) GAS USED ON JOB : No. Gas		3 31 2015 Barry K Barkley		15	109213980	0000		Well	_	•	
WELL NAME AND NUMBER TD WELL DEPTH(ft) 4.500			,	JOB DE	PTH(ft)	4.400	···		ı		
VICELL LEGAL DESCRIPTION COUNTY/PARISH STATE LORG STING LORG STING STING LORG STING		NUMBER		Th WELL	DEPTH			IOR ·	-		
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY PRICE UNIT GROSS MET AMOUNT DISC	***************************************		'	10 114	- W 111/	•		-,	:		
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	i	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	COUNTY/PARIS	SH	:	STATE	JOB TYPE COL	E:			
CODE DESCRIPTION MICASURE QUANTITY: PRICE UNIT AMOUNT DISC AMOUNT	1 17 July 201 1980 Service Ser		Logan		Service and the service of the servi	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	and the second s	String			
Fuel per pump charge - cement	- William North W. W. B. Charles	DESCRIPTION				College Sept. A limit community		THE RESIDENCE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF STREET PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE P			
J050 Cement Head J05	F061A	Cement Pumping, 4001 - 5000 ft			6hrs		1 6,450.000	6,450.00	60%	2,580.00	
Data Acquisition, Cement, Standard job 1 2,130.000 2,130.00 60% 852.0	F090	Fuel per pump charge - cement		İ	pump/hr		6 70.250	421.50	60%	168.60	
Jago	J050	Cement Head		ŀ	job		1 830.000	830.00	60%	332.00	
J391 Mileage, Auto, Pick-Up or Treating Van SUB-TOTAL FOR Equipment SUB-TOTAL FOR Equipment SUB-TOTAL FOR Equipment SUB-TOTAL FOR Freight/Delivery Charges Till ESTIMATE ARRIVE LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN PER SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORIZE TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER AUTHORIZE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORIZE TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. Mileage, Auto, Pick-Up or Treating Van 17,251.50 60% 6,900.6 3,872.2 44,335.24 61.27% 17,172.0 SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT X BHI APPROVED CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT SHI APPROVED CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT SHI APPROVED CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT SHI APPROVED BHI APPROVED CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT	J225	Data Acquisition, Cement, Standard		1	job		1 2,130.000	2,130.00	60%	852.00	
SUB-TOTAL FOR Equipment Bulk Delivery, Dry Products SUB-TOTAL FOR Freight/Delivery Charges FIELD ESTIMATE ARRIVE LOCATION: 03 31 2015 DIANY YEAR TIME LOCATION: 03 TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUB-TOTAL FOR Equipment ton-mi 2457 3.940 9,680.58 60% 3,872.2 44,335.24 61.27% 17,172.0 SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN PER SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER REP. CUSTOMER REP. CUSTOMER GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES USTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMARLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT X BHI APPROVED X BHI APPROVED X BHI APPROVED X BHI APPROVED X	J390	Mileage, Heavy Vehicle			miles	40	0 11.850	4,740.00	60%	1,896.00	
ARRIVE MO. DAY YEAR TIME LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS CUSTOMER BUTTLED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT BY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT BY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT BY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED BY THE PROPERTY OF ACCEPT BY THE PROPERTY OF AC	J391	Mileage, Auto, Pick-Up or Treating Van	•		miles	40	0 6.700	2,680.00	60%	1,072.00	
ARRIVE MO. DAY YEAR TIME LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUB-TOTAL FOR Freight/Delivery Charges 9,680.58 60.00% 3,872.2 44,335.24 61.27% 17,172.0 SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT CUSTOMER AGENT		SUI	B-TOTAL FOR Equi	ipment				17,251.50	60%	6,900.60	
ARRIVE MO. DAY YEAR TIME LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 CUSTOMER REP. SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER AUTHORITED AGENT CU	J401	Bulk Delivery, Dry Products			ton-mi	245	7 3.940	9,680.58	60%	3,872.23	
ARRIVE MO. DAY YEAR TIME LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 CUSTOMER REP. CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER AND CONDITIONS SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER.		SUB-TOTAL FOR	t Freight/Delivery Cl	harges				9,680.58	60.00%	3,872.23	
ARRIVE MO. DAY YEAR TIME LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 CUSTOMER REP. CONTRID. SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN PER SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER REP. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER.			IMATE				44,335.24	61.27%	17,172.04		
LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 CUSTOMER REP. CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACENT						د ي					
LOCATION: 03 31 2015 08:00 CUSTOMER REP. CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACENT CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED ACENT					:						
SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. BHI APPROVED X BHI APPROVED X CHEVOMED AUTHORIZED ACCEPT X	LOCATION: 03	3 31 2015 08:00 INSTRUCTION	MS AND	SERVICES PERFORM	LISTED WERE RECEIVE ED IN A WORKMANLIKE	D AND ALL MANNER.					
SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS GUSTOMED AUTHORIZED ACENT BHI APPROVED X A A A A A A A A A A A A		Contract !	THAT I HAVE AUT	HORITY	TO ACCE	PT AND SIGN	X X	-2	LU AGENT		
SOUTH THE TAIL AND		GE FOR GENERAL	USTOMER AUTHO	ORIZEO A	AGENT		E .				

Report Printed on: April 1, 2015 11-34 AM

Page 2

W7402



FIELD RECEIPT NO. 10011146274

STREET OR BOX NUMBER 1014 EAST 29TH DAY YEAR BHI REPRESENTATIVE			CIT	Υ	STATE	ZIP CODE	Ì	
1014 EAST 29TH								
			HAY	rs .	Kansas	67601		
DAT IERK DITTE RECUERTION		WELL AP	I NO:		WELL TYPE:			
31 2015 Barry K Barkley		15	109213980	000		w Well	_	
01 2010 001/100		JOB DEI	PTH (fi)		WELL CLASS			
	1			4,493	Ga			
BER		TD WEL	L DEPTH (fl)	GAS USED O			
				4,500		Gas		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION	COUNTY/PAR	ISH	-	STATE	JOB TYPE CO			
17-15S-32W	Logan			ansas		ng String GROSS	%	NET
DESCRIPTION		7	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	LIST. PRICE UNI	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Disc.	AMOUNT
			sacks	715	50			2,706.75
ss H Cement			lbs	-40	06			195.57
dium Metasilicate			ibs	7-76	50			137.70
llo Flake			lbs	-36	33		,	84.94
dium Chioride			gais	***	-2			93.83
-6L			i [—]	-10	ر ا		1	1,027.94
-62			1.				1	540.D
I-Seal, 50 lb bag			Ĭ	Ì	سمرا ـ		1	54.9
atic Free				_	5			330.79
ayCare, Clay Treat-2C, 260 gl tote			17 .	٠.	2012			885.6
farge Red Rock Poz SUB-TO	OTAL FOR Product	t Material	Sacks					6,058.0
. m. mi Oliver Compat Cita			ea	i	1			210.0
			1	3	02			740.6
ulk Materials Blending Charge SUB-TO	OTAL FOR Service	Charges						950.6
DAY . YEAR . TIME SERVICE OR	DER: I AUTHORIZ	ZE WOR	(TO BEGIN	PER SERVIC		ווירבים ומדרD WERE RECE	IVED AND AL	T DEMAICES
The second supported the second secon	いに い ふここのりりん	NCF WIT	HTKELEN	M2 YND CON	DITIONS INCOME	ORMED IN A WORKMANL	KE MANNER	
HAVE AVTH	PRITY TO ALCEP	T AND S	IGN THIS C	RDER	(x)	well all	2	
1 ~ / 1	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1			L /	BHIAPPROVED	7.	
]. 21 31 61	-Seal, 50 lb bag tic Free lyCare, Clay Treat-2C, 260 gl tote large Red Rock Poz SUB-TC rsonnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lik Materials Blending Charge SUB-TC DAY YEAR TIME SERVICE OR 31 2015 08:00 INSTRUCTIO	-Seal, 50 lb bag tilc Free lyCare, Clay Treat-2C, 260 gl tote large Red Rock Poz SUB-TOTAL FOR Product rsonnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lik Materials Blending Charge SUB-TOTAL FOR Service SUB-TOTAL FOR Service BUB-TOTAL FOR Service SUB-TOTAL FOR Service SUB-TOTAL FOR Service BUB-TOTAL FOR SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIC INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDA BUINTED ON THE LAST PAGE	-Seal, 50 lb bag tilc Free lyCare, Clay Treat-2C, 260 gl tote large Red Rock Poz SUB-TOTAL FOR Product Material rsonnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lik Materials Blending Charge SUB-TOTAL FOR Service Charges SUB-TOTAL FOR Service Charges DAY YEAR TIME SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORL INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WIT	-Seal, 50 lb bag lbs lbs lbs lbs lbs lbs lbs gals sacks sacks SUB-TOTAL FOR Product Material sacks sacks SUB-TOTAL FOR Product Material sacks sacks Fromnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lik Materials Blending Charge suB-TOTAL FOR Service Charges DAY YEAR TIME SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN 31 2015 08:00 INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TER	Seal, 50 lb bag tic Free lbs gals gals sacks SUB-TOTAL FOR Product Material resonnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lk Materials Biending Charge SUB-TOTAL FOR Service Charges DAY YEAR TIME SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN PER SERVIC	-Seal, 50 lb bag tic Free lbs gals sacks -SuB-TOTAL FOR Product Material rsonnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lk Materials Biending Charge SUB-TOTAL FOR Service Charges DAY YEAR TIME SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN PER SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PER SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN PER SERVICE PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I	-Seal, 50 lb bag tic Free tyCare, Clay Treat-2C, 260 gl tote arge Red Rock Poz SUB-TOTAL FOR Product Material rsonnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lk Materials Blending Charge SUB-TOTAL FOR Service Charges DAY YEAR TIME SERVICE ORDER: I AUTHORIZE WORK TO BEGIN PER SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER. Substitute of the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt Service Receipt Service Receipt: I Certify To Service Service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt Service Receipt Service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt Service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt Service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted were receipted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted by the service Receipt: I Certify To Service Suisted by the service Suisted	Seal, 50 lb bag stic Free yCare, Clay Treat-2C, 260 gl tote arge Red Rock Poz SUB-TOTAL FOR Product Material rsonnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svc lk Materials Blending Charge SUB-TOTAL FOR Service Charges SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MAN SERVICE SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT HAVE AUTHORIZED AGENT. CHARGE AGAINATION ACCORDANCE WITH THIS FORM AND REPRESENT THAT HAVE AUTHORIZED AGENT.

Page 1 .

BAKER HUGHES

FIELD RECEIPT NO. 10011146274

CUSTOMER	BL	ACK T	EA OIL	LLC		CREDIT APPROV	/AL NO.	PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO.			ER NUMBER 10007 - 004014000		E NUMBER
MAIL		STR	EET OR	BOX NUME	ER			CI			STATE	ZIP CODE		
INVOICE TO:				1014	EAST 29TH			HA	YS		Kansas	67601		
DATE WORK	MO.	DAY	YEAR	BHI REP	RESENTATIVE		WELL API NO: WELL				L TYPE :			
COMPLETED	03	31	2015	Barry K E	Barkley .		15	5109213980	0000		New \	Vell		
DISTRICT							JOB DE	PTH (ft)		WEL	L CLASS:			
PP, PERRYTON									4,493	L	Gas			
WELL NAME AN	D NU	VIBER					TD WEL	L DEPTH (f)	GAS	USED ON .	IOB:		
FAIRLEIGH D#1	l								4,500		No G	98	_	
WELL		LEC	GAL DES	CRIPTION		COUNTY/PAI	RISH		STATE	JOB	TYPE COD	E:		
LOCATION:			17-158-	32W		Logan			(ansas		Long	String	<u> </u>	
PRODUCT CODE	4.		•	~ DE	SCRIPTION		Services and services	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	PF	LIST. RICE UNIT	GROSS AMOUNT	DISC.	NET AMOUNT
F061A	 c	ement l	Pumplno	, 4001 - 5	5000 ft			6hrs		1				2,902.50
F090	- 1			narge - cer				pump/hr		6				189.68
J050	l -	ement i						lob]	1				373.50
J225	١-			Cement,	Standard			iob	ŀ	1				958.50
J390	- 1		Heavy \		Old, I da			miles	4	ool oo				2,133.00
					Freating Van			miles	1	00				1,206.00
J391	iv.	weape,	Auto, F	CK-GP O		B-TOTAL FOR E	mannent	III	,					7,763.18
					50.	5-101AE1 011 E	desbisione		1					·
			D.	a Dendusta	_			ton-mi	24	57				4,356.26
J401		nik Deli	wery, or	y Products		R Freight/Delivery	Charges	2.5		"				4,356.26
				50	JB-101ALFO	4 Freignabenvery	CHRIBES							,,000,20
						FIELD E				-				19,128.13
						FIELD ES	I IIVIA I E			1				10,10110
									1				i	
								!						
ł.						•			!					
					DEMINOT ORD	ER: I AUTHORIZ	TE MORY	TO BECIN	DED SEDVIC	늗-	SERVICE	L RECEIPT: (CERTIFY TH	AT THE MATE	ERIALS AND
ARRIVE	MO. 03	DAY 31	YEAR 2015	los on li	INSTRUCTION	S IN ACCORDA!	NCE WITH	I THE TER	MS AND CON	ADITIC	IS SERVICES	LISTED WERE RECEN	'ED AND ALL	SERVICES
PRINTED ON THE L					HE LAST PAGE	OF THIS	FORM AN) REPRESENT	THA	F -> -> -> -> -> -> -> -> -> -> -> -> ->	STOMER AUTHORIZ			
SEE LAST PAGE FOR GENERAL				RITY TO ACCEP	T AND SH	GN THIS O	RUER.		x					
									- BH	AFBROVED,		4		
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS					USTOMER AUT	HORIZED	AGENT			- X	Samples	Shes	to a
D									Dage 4			-7/-		2012

GLOBAL CEMENTING, L.L.C.

REMIT TO	18048 170R	D	•		SER	VICE POI	NT:	dier the	10 m
	RUSSELL,	KS 67665	* ***			· · · · /	<u>russe</u>	11/18 - HO	re william
		· ·	- "•	. *		•	•	•	The Life of
DATE 4-3-15	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALL	ED OUT	ON LOCA	ΓΙΟΝ	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Cale	ah well#	DI >	LOCATION				•	COUNTY :	STATE
OLD OR NEW (CIRCLE ONE).	٠	,	***	r instru		" .	THE STATE OF	হু গুলুমান পাছিল। ১৯১৯ সংখ্যা
-			1 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						91249977 - 1,1466
CONTRACTOR	KDM WE	il seru			OWNER.	•	•		. 11 43120.
	brt Colla				1 1 1	٠,٠			· . * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
HOLE SIZE		T.I) <u>.</u>		CEMENT 1				· 大學 ** 對機
CASING SIZE	-1/z		PTH		AMOUNT ORD	ERED <	715	STGCMO	\$9.7
TUBING SIZE 2	7/8	DE	PTH			<u> </u>		 .	
DRILL PIPE		DE	PTH "		*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	, Ç.			38.40
TOOL TOOL	Collar	DE	PTH 2147		1 10 15) 1. (1. <u>a</u>
PRES. MAX		MĪ	NIMUM		COMMON	·		@	part by at
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT		POZMIX			<u>@</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG		Zek Company	6.7	GEL	. ,		<u> </u>	^{रते} र स्क्रिस्स्य हो
PERFS	<u> </u>	ត្ស ពីខ្ទៃក្រុមិ ព្	Reservation of Fig. 4	11	CHLORIDE			<u>@</u>	u) 6 2 2 6 2 30
DISPLACEMENT	10126	<i>6</i> 7 🚈 🗀			ASC	·		@	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	EQUIPM	ENT	•					<u>@</u>	
क्षण विश्वस्थित । 		argy to	# Hes		হিল্প (Ar প্রায়ুখ)			<u>@</u>	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER	Heath -	Brad		6) (4)	· -r .		<u>@</u>	الأراف والإساء
<u># P1</u>	HELPER (3	randon	• •				•	@	
BULK TRUCK			t the first term of the second				· · · · ·	@	
#: <u>(3.3</u>	DRIVER /	athan :	দি ণু ই		in the second		······································	<u>@</u>	अन्येक्ट क्रिकेट व्यक्त है। अन्य क्रिकेट करू अन्य क्रिकेट
BULK TRUCK			•		.,		· :	<u>@</u>	
#	DRIVER						-, `,	<u>@</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
			The end of the State of the Sta	الاقترام <i>ۇ.</i> مىقات	HANDLING	41		<u>@</u>	
	•		The Street of th		MILEAGE	- 1			
•	DEM	ARKS:		,-	2 - 4 - 1 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	•		TOTAL	<u> </u>
Run 27/8 tu	KEW	ARKS:	port Coller		alastra , t	_			
KUN Z TO TU	DINY IN AV	W TOLATE	- Held - open	a	1 07 Cry 13			. با جوز الحي	
pressure up	+6017 +6	(Com July	on its imily withing		a na rest ib re		SER	VICE	
		7		,	24 (42 Tue) ** 0	: 11.2 1 - 1 - 1	1. 1. 2. 1.	Maria de la compa	
		YUN 10315	ond wash		DEPTH OF JOB.	C. Securiona			3.0
Tools Clean	1		programme in the second progra	11 5 7 2	PUMP TRUCK C	HARGE		20 (1 , 6 () 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1)	25.47
-		70.0	e der this i		EXTRA FOOTAG	3E		@	Last 10 per
Coment	12 0:00	Tale I	o surface		MILEAGE	<i>73</i>	 .	@ ———	ूक प्रकार -
esirei C	ZIO CITO	<u> </u>	<u>ा क्रांप्य र प्रशासिक्ष स्ट्रि</u> त	· · · · · ·	MANIFOLD		 	@	
						٠,		@ ———	
1	lack Te	' ~		-	· -			@ ———	-
CHARGE TO:	TUCK TE	<u>. </u>							* 113 8 8 M W. T.
STREET				••	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			TOTAL	
CITY	STATE	7710	production of the second	· ·_ ·	e de la companya de l	•	. '	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	a Garage
CI 1			· tryls of the	٠. ٠	a state	PLUG &	FLOA	T EQUIPMEN	Tobach
•	•	,	the State Day to	•		19 2 21.	•		4.54
Global Cementin	o I I C	٠,	the second of the second	•	<u> </u>		- 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 M74
		rent cemèn	ting equipment and			<u> </u>		@	1.1.1 Alg s
furnish cementer	and helper(s) to sesist ou	vner or contractor to		· · ·	110		<u>@</u>	
do work as is lis	ted The abo	ve work was	done to satisfaction			alls		@	V 8 % 80
			tor. I have read and		•			<u>@</u>	eticine a constraint of
understand the	"GENERAT	TERMS AN	ND CONDITIONS"	,,		·		<u>@</u>	<u> </u>
listed on the reve		124410 111	COLLECTION		•		* ***	· ·	•
		, •	eun Herbeitet v		4 - TH 1	•		TOTAL	
* ** .	Torra	7:1:1	1	. ,	7 314,				13 111
PRINTED NAME _	JESSE .	1) MIC	T. 12 - S. 2. * * * 2. 2. *		SALES TAX (If A	Any)	*5		· · · -
oronz (===== ` '	/ /.,	com) 1 V 1 0		TOTAL CHARG	FS		,,,	
SIGNATURE		X (/			10 mi cimio	· · ·		-	

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

August 07, 2015

Mike Atterbury Black Tea Oil, LLC 1014 E. 29TH ST. HAYS, KS 67601-1902

Re: ACO-1 API 15-109-21398-00-00 Fairleigh D 1 NW/4 Sec.17-15S-32W Logan County, Kansas

Dear Mike Atterbury:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 03/18/2015 and the ACO-1 was received on August 07, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department